#### University of Montana

### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

**ASUM Student Government** 

Fall 2012

## SB08-12/13: Amending Fiscal Policy

Micah Nielsen

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions

# Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

Nielsen, Micah, "SB08-12/13: Amending Fiscal Policy" (2012). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 55. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions/55

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:scholarworks@mso.umt.edu">scholarworks@mso.umt.edu</a>.

	ed Students of The University of Montana solution Amending Fiscal Policy September 5, 2012
A 41 11	Senate Bill SB08-12/13
	Micah Nielsen, ASUM Business Manager ASUM Office Manager; Zachary Brown, ASUM President;
	or; Ryan Hazen, ASUM Senator; Topher Williams, ASUM
	; and Mike Hopkins, ASUM Senator
	,,,
Whereas Fiscal Policy Section 25.	.0 addresses The Associated Students of The University of
Montana (ASUM) Elections Acco	ount;
Whereas Fiscal Policy Section 25.0 does not specifically indicate how the balance remaining at	
the end of each fiscal year should	be handled.
Therefore, Let It Be Resolved that the following subsection be added to Fiscal Policy Section 25.0:	
23.0:	
"25 4 Any unexpended fur	nds remaining in the ASUM Elections Account at the end of
	eturned to the S.T.I.P. account."
each libear year are to be I	
Passed by Committee:	, 2012
D. II. AGIDAG	2012
Passed by ASUM Senate:	
Damara Simpson,	Bryn Hagfors,
Relations and Affairs Chair	Chair of the Senate